bonds, refunding bonds, and/or temporary notes authorized in accordance with the provisions of 8 

said act?"  9 

Projects 10 

(1) Higher Education Facilities         $217,000,000  11 

Approval of this question will allow the State to issue general obligation bonds, refunding 12 

bonds, and/or temporary notes in an amount not to exceed two hundred and seventeen million 13 

dollars ($217,000,000) for capital improvements to higher education facilities, to be allocated as 14 

follows: 15 

(a) University of Rhode Island Integrated Health Building   $105,000,000  16 

Provides one hundred and five million dollars ($105,000,000) for the construction of the 17 

new Integrated Health Building on the University of Rhode Island’s Kingston campus to advance 18 

health education, clinical training, and workforce development.  19 

(b) RIC Adams Library Renovations      $50,000,000  1

[...]

expended in excess of the amount of the capital development bond fund designated for the projects 34 

LC005663 - Page 5 of 8 

authorized in section 1 hereof. With respect to the bonds and temporary notes described in section 1 

1, the proceeds shall be used for the following purpose:  2 

Question 1, relating to bonds in the amount of two hundred seventeen million dollars 3 

($217,000,000) to provide funding for a capital improvements to higher education facilities to be 4 

allocated to the University of Rhode Island Integrated Health Building, the RIC Adams Library 5 

Renovations, the CCRI Work Force Innovation Center, and the Office of Post Secondary Advance 6